
CRIMES	
  REPORTED	
  TO	
  AGNES	
  SCOTT	
  AND	
  LOCAL	
  POLICE	
  

Offense	
  Type	
   Year	
   On	
  Campus	
   Student	
  	
  
Residential	
  
Facility	
  

Non	
  Campus	
  
Bldg/Property	
  

Public	
  Property	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Murder	
  &	
  
Non	
  Neglect	
  
Manslaughter	
   2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Negligent	
  
Manslaughter	
  
	
   2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Forcible	
  Sex	
  	
  
Offenses	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Non	
  forcible	
  
Sex	
  Offenses	
  
	
   2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Robbery	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
  
2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
  

Aggravated	
  	
  
Assault	
  
	
   2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Burglary	
  

2010	
   5	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2012	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Motor	
  Vehicle	
  	
  
Theft	
  

2010	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Arson	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  



HATE	
  CRIMES	
  REPORTED	
  TO	
  ASC	
  AND	
  LOCAL	
  POLICE	
  

Hate	
  Crimes	
  
Total	
  

Year	
   On	
  Campus	
   Student	
  
Residential	
  
Facility	
  

Non	
  Campus	
  
Bldg/Property	
  

Public	
  Property	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Murder/	
  
Non-­‐neglect	
  
Manslaughter	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Negligent	
  
Manslaughter	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Sex	
  offenses	
  
Forcible	
  
	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Sexual	
  	
  
Non-­‐forcible	
  
	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Robbery	
  
	
  
	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Aggravated	
  
Assault	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Burglary	
  
	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Motor	
  Vehicle	
  
Theft	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Arson	
  
	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Larceny-­‐theft	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Simple	
  Assault	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Intimidation	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  



2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Destruction	
  
Damage/vandali
sm	
  of	
  property	
  
	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

	
  
NUMBER	
  OF	
  ARRESTS	
  FOR	
  SELECTED	
  OFFENSES	
  REPORTED	
  ASC	
  AND	
  LOCAL	
  POLICE	
  

Offense	
  Type	
   Year	
   On	
  Campus	
   Student	
  
Residential	
  Facility	
  

Non	
  Campus	
  
Bldg/Property	
  

Public	
  Property	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   1	
  

Liquor	
  Law	
  
Violations	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2012	
   7	
   3	
   0	
   4	
  
2011	
   7	
   5	
   0	
   0	
  

Drug	
  Violations	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
  

Weapons	
  
Violations	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  

DISCIPLINARY	
  ACTIONS	
  REPORTED	
  TO	
  ASC	
  AND	
  LOCAL	
  POLICE	
  
Offense	
  Type	
   Year	
   On	
  Campus	
   Student	
  

Residential	
  Facility	
  
Non	
  Campus	
  
Bldg/Property	
  

Public	
  Property	
  

2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Liquor	
  Law	
  
Violations	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Drug	
  Violations	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Weapons	
  
Violations	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  

DISCIPLINARY	
  ACTIONS	
  REPORTED	
  TO	
  NON-­‐POLICE	
  CAMPUS	
  OFFICIALS	
  
Offense	
  Type	
   Year	
   On	
  Campus	
   Student	
  Residential	
  

Facility	
  
Non	
  Campus	
  
Bldg/Property	
  

Public	
  Property	
  

2012	
   6	
   6	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Liquor	
  Law	
  
Violations	
  

2010	
   4	
   4	
   0	
   0	
  
2012	
   7	
   7	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
  

Drug	
  Violations	
  

2010	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2012	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
2011	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Weapons	
  
Violations	
  

2010	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  



Fire	
  Report	
  Summary	
  
	
  
Number	
  of	
  Fires,	
  their	
  cause,	
  and	
  associate	
  injuries	
  and	
  property	
  damage	
  
The	
  following	
  table	
  lists	
  all	
  fires	
  that	
  have	
  occurred	
  in	
  on-­‐campus	
  student	
  housing.	
  

	
  
Calendar	
  
Year	
  

Residential	
  	
   Cause	
   Fires	
   Injuries	
   Deaths	
   Property	
  
Damage	
  in	
  
Dollars	
  

2012	
   Walters	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Winship	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Inman	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Hopkins	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Rebekah	
  hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Agnes	
  Scott	
  (Main)	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Theme	
  House	
  124	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Theme	
  House	
  132	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Theme	
  House	
  138	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Avery	
  Glen	
  Apartments	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

	
  
Calendar	
  
Year	
  

Residential	
  	
   Cause	
   Fires	
   Injuries	
   Deaths	
   Property	
  
Damage	
  in	
  
Dollars	
  

2011	
   Walters	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Winship	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Inman	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Hopkins	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Rebekah	
  hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Agnes	
  Scott	
  (Main)	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Theme	
  House	
  124	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Theme	
  House	
  132	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Theme	
  House	
  138	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Avery	
  Glen	
  Apartments	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  



Calendar	
  
Year	
  

Residential	
  	
   Cause	
   Fires	
   Injuries	
   Deaths	
   Property	
  
Damage	
  in	
  
Dollars	
  

2010	
   Walters	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Winship	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Inman	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Hopkins	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Rebekah	
  hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Agnes	
  Scott	
  (Main)	
  Hall	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Theme	
  House	
  124	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Theme	
  House	
  132	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Theme	
  House	
  138	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
   Avery	
  Glen	
  Apartments	
   	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

	
  


