CRIMES REPORTED TO AGNES SCOTT AND LOCAL POLICE

Offense Type	Year	On Campus	Student Residential Facility	Non Campus Bldg/Property	Public Property
Murder &	2012	0	0	0	0
Non Neglect	2011	0	0	0	0
Manslaughter	2010	0	0	0	0
Negligent	2012	0	0	0	0
Manslaughter	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Forcible Sex	2012	1	1	0	0
Offenses	2011	1	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Non forcible	2012	0	0	0	0
Sex Offenses	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Robbery	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	1
Aggravated	2012	0	0	0	0
Assault	2011	1	1	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Burglary	2012	2	0	0	0
	2011	1	0	0	0
	2010	5	0	0	0
Motor Vehicle	2012	3	0	0	0
Theft	2011	1	0	0	0
	2010	1	0	0	0
Arson	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0

HATE CRIMES REPORTED TO ASC AND LOCAL POLICE

Hate Crimes Total	Year	On Campus	Student Residential Facility	Non Campus Bldg/Property	Public Property
Murder/	2012	0	0	0	0
Non-neglect	2011	0	0	0	0
Manslaughter	2010	0	0	0	0
Negligent	2012	0	0	0	0
Manslaughter	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Sex offenses	2012	0	0	0	0
Forcible	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Sexual	2012	0	0	0	0
Non-forcible	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Robbery	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Aggravated Assault	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Burglary	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Motor Vehicle	2012	0	0	0	0
Theft	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Arson	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Larceny-theft	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Simple Assault	2012	0	0	0	0
·	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Intimidation	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0

Destruction Damage/vandali sm of property	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0

NUMBER OF ARRESTS FOR SELECTED OFFENSES REPORTED ASC AND LOCAL POLICE

Offense Type	Year	On Campus	Student Residential Facility	Non Campus Bldg/Property	Public Property
Liquor Law	2012	0	0	0	0
Violations	2011	1	0	0	1
	2010	0	0	0	0
Drug Violations	2012	7	3	0	4
	2011	7	5	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Weapons	2012	0	0	0	0
Violations	2011	1	1	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS REPORTED TO ASC AND LOCAL POLICE

Offense Type	Year	On Campus	Student Residential Facility	Non Campus Bldg/Property	Public Property
Liquor Law	2012	0	0	0	0
Violations	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Drug Violations	2012	0	0	0	0
	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
Weapons	2012	0	0	0	0
Violations	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS REPORTED TO NON-POLICE CAMPUS OFFICIALS

Offense Type	Year	On Campus	Student Residential Facility	Non Campus Bldg/Property	Public Property
			racinty	blug/110perty	
Liquor Law	2012	6	6	0	0
Violations	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	4	4	0	0
Drug Violations	2012	7	7	0	0
	2011	1	1	0	0
	2010	1	0	0	0
Weapons	2012	0	0	0	0
Violations	2011	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0

Fire Report Summary

Number of Fires, their cause, and associate injuries and property damage

The following table lists all fires that have occurred in on-campus student housing.

Calendar Year	Residential	Cause	Fires	Injuries	Deaths	Property Damage in Dollars
2012	Walters Hall		0	0	0	0
	Winship Hall		0	0	0	0
	Inman Hall		0	0	0	0
	Hopkins Hall		0	0	0	0
	Rebekah hall		0	0	0	0
	Agnes Scott (Main) Hall		0	0	0	0
	Theme House 124		0	0	0	0
	Theme House 132		0	0	0	0
	Theme House 138		0	0	0	0
	Avery Glen Apartments		0	0	0	0

Calendar Year	Residential	Cause	Fires	Injuries	Deaths	Property Damage in Dollars
2011	Walters Hall		0	0	0	0
	Winship Hall		0	0	0	0
	Inman Hall		0	0	0	0
	Hopkins Hall		0	0	0	0
	Rebekah hall		0	0	0	0
	Agnes Scott (Main) Hall		0	0	0	0
	Theme House 124		0	0	0	0
	Theme House 132		0	0	0	0
	Theme House 138		0	0	0	0
	Avery Glen Apartments		0	0	0	0

Calendar Year	Residential	Cause	Fires	Injuries	Deaths	Property Damage in Dollars
2010	Walters Hall		0	0	0	0
	Winship Hall		0	0	0	0
	Inman Hall		0	0	0	0
	Hopkins Hall		0	0	0	0
	Rebekah hall		0	0	0	0
	Agnes Scott (Main) Hall		0	0	0	0
	Theme House 124		0	0	0	0
	Theme House 132		0	0	0	0
	Theme House 138		0	0	0	0
	Avery Glen Apartments		0	0	0	0